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Onsite Permit [D 08407925

State of Oregon

Department of Environmental Quality

Certificate of Satisfactory Completion

Installation of this onsite wastewater treatment system has been determined to comply with the applicable
requirements in Oregon Administrative Rules Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073 and the conditions of

Permit OS407925 as follows:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
Property Owner: Rita Smith Township 06N, Range 10W, Section 10 BC
Property Location:762 F Street, Gearhart Tax Lot 7404
Facility Type: Single Family Dwelling Clatsop County
2 Bedrooms

SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS
System type: Pressure Distribution

Design Flow: 300 gals/day
Minimum Septic Tank Size: 1000 gals

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS

1 In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.665, this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion is issued
as evidence of satisfactory completion of an onsite wastewater treatment system at the location identified

above.

2 Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this onsite wastewater
treatment system will function indefinitely without failure. Conditions imposed as permit requirements
continue for the life of the system.

3 The area of the initial and the identified replacement area must not be subjected to activity that is likely
to adversely affect the soil or the functioning of the system. Such activities may include, but are not
limited to, vehicular traffic, livestock, covering the area with asphalt or concrete, filling, cutting, or other
soil modification activities.

4 This onsite wastewater treatment system must be connected to the facility referenced herein within 5
years of the issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion (CSC) or rules for authorization
notices, alteration permits, or construction-installation permits as outlined in OAR 340-071-0160, 340-
071-0205, or 340-071-0210 apply, including payment of an additional fee.

5 This system must operate in compliance with OAR Chapter 340, Division 071 and must not create a
public health hazard or pollute public waters.

6 Unless otherwise required by the agent, the system installer must backfill (cover) this system within 10
days after the issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion.

SYSTEM INSPECTIONS AND COMPLETION DATES
Pre-Cover Inspection by Connie Schrandt on 7/28/2009

Application ID: 408399, Repair Permit - Single Family Dwelling-Minor - Installer: Bell Construction Inc. Page 1 of 2
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Installer Name: Bell Construction Inc.
To be valid, this document must be signed by an "Agent" as defined in OAR 340-071-0100.
Onsite Wastewater Specialist 7/28/2009

Authorized Agent: Title Date CSC Issued
Connie Schrandt

Department of Environmental Quality
Northwest Region - Warrenton Office

65 N Highway 101, Suite G
Warrenton, OR 97146
Phone: (503) 861-3280
Fax: (503) 861-3259

Application ID: 408998, Repair Permit - Single Family Dwelling-Minor - Installer: Bell Construction Inc. Page 2 of 2



Jul 28 09 06:40a Bell Construction Inc

JUuL—ZZ—dmgs 1D-4> B WHISIREIN S LAY

5039851021 0.1

A ATCANI A S s | ear L
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Final Inspection Request and Notice - Onsite ID: 407925

Pyrsuant 1o the requirements within ORS 454.665, QAR 340-071-0170 and OAR 340-071-0175, the sysiem installer and/or the
permittee must notify the Department of Environmental Quality (or its 2uthorized Agent) when the construction, alteration or
repair of a system for which a permit was issued is completed and prior to backAlling or covering the installation. The
Department (or Agent) has 7 days to perform an inspection of the campleted construction/installation following the official
natice date, unless the Department (or Agent) clects 10 waive the inspection and authorizes the system to be backfilled. Receipt
and acceptance of this completed farm by the Department (or Agent) establishes the official notice date of your request for the
pre-cover inspection. Faxed copies arc acceptable for inspection request purposes only. Originals must be-received before a
Certificate of Satisfactory Completion is issued. Please complete sestions 1 through 4 on the form and return it to the office that
issued the permit. Forms that are determined to be incomplete will be returned. )

SECTION 1: Owner/Permitige Information: Tounship 06N, Range 10W, Section 10 BC
Name: Rita Smith Y . _ Clatsop County TaxLot# Tax Lat 7404 /L dé (L003
Property 762 F'Street, ‘Gearhart .- . 1w : , SRR T Lol

Address:

SECTION 2:"Smm'cor'n~g-num:sgﬂéiﬁc;tlbné’:" ' e e
. ' e Water tight

P———— . System Type: Pressure Distribution o enetileatici®
st [ s JEommene et (N te (onClezte, - PG Z0R- ba
Tanks(2) [Vatume: Campartments: - [Manufaciurer: TR j-]nais -

Pumpts) (AP ~[ModelMandf.- . " - .. 7 | Floal(s)Typa(4): [ModsimManf. R '
R — T . 1 - | Poals)TypeR): [ModdtManul.
B.Plphg - ) K Do
Effluent Sewer (tank to-drainfiald) | Yes No | . |Ommelsr. A ASTM# Other: ' Langth:. e Ay »
‘Prossure Transport Fipe Ya)( Ro . [Ommeter = ASTRWIOMeT, it Length: JE PR
C. Seuondéry"rnaw‘ﬁnic AR L ) : A
R ) L ~[Gontaier Dimensions:
Underdrain pipe [Diametar: - - - ASTMS/Other, - ~ |Length:
Manttcld plping [Dlameter: ASTM#/Other: ~[Cength::
internal Pump [HP: : Modaannuhdurer )
Floats(1) (Type: Model/Manutacturer
Flaats(2) (Type: Model/Manufacturec
ATT [Yes  [No [Model:

Cortifiled Malnt. [Provider Name:
Qperation and ‘Maint [ﬁntraa Repaved? ]Ye.s _ ]No J

0. Orainfleld Madia
Type
Distribwtion Box |7®®  {N°
' D.rop Box|YES ~|No
Distribution Pipa|Ye®  [NO Diemeter. [AsTwsfOther. [Congth:

(Gravel, Pipe or sfematva?) | - = __J

Comment

<A1 Tenks{s) wers tosted for watar-{ightness eMter nstalation and passed in sccordance with OAR 340-73-0025(3)
>=Attach siave analyais for Undardrain Mexdia and Filter Send

Avplication 1D: 408995, Repair Permit - Single Family Dwelling-Minar, Ownzr Name: Rita Smilh Page 1 of 2
DEQ Rev: 4/8/2008
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SECTION 3 - As

Built Plan:

AS-BUILT PLAN OF THE CONSTRUCTED SYSTEM. Indica |
system. Show system setback distances from property lines,

15038613259 P.@2/02

te the direction of NORTH. Show locauw.s of all wells within 200 feet of the
structures, wells, streams, etc.
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SECTION -'t- Construction was 'gegomed by (Signature Required)

| certify that the information provided on both pages of this document is correct and that the construction of this system was in accordance with
the permit and the rules regulating the construction of onsite wastewater treatment systems (OAR Chapter 340, Divisions 71 and 73).

Owner/Pammittee or Certified ms:auarw:cmuﬁcauom;[mm Name: f)g ) CC - " -

Licensed Installer:

Owmer/ Cortifled
Installer:

N

Yes)( [No Licensed#: g__)/l CD?J

Certificationd#:

- —

e Aol

"% 07-00 PEONASI-1103

_SECTION S - Office Use Only: .

Natice Accepted

A A EEYP

if No, Reason for Non

- Installer/Owner

-

© (Permittee) [Yes™ No .~
x [

Notified:

i 7). 2. I I

Acceptance:

Comment:

Application ID: 408999, Repair Permit - Single Family Dwelling-Minor, Owner Name: Rita Smith

Page 2 of 2
DEQ Rev: 4/8/2008
TOTAL P.82
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To Reorder: 1-800-225-6380 or www.nebs.com @

" Use with 772 DU-O-VUE® Envelope — saves addressing time
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9 @ 2009 Septic Tank Cleaning Service (DAT - i W
Rl Licensed & B?]ngedd NUNZ ‘7?5 @) S
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Septic Tank Cleaning Service



State of Oregon | Onsite ID:  0S407925
Department of Environmental Quality Expiration Date: 7/22/2010

Repair Permit - Single Family Dwelling-Minor

This Repair Permit - Single Family Dwelling-MinorPermit 0S407925 authorizes the property owner to
construct an onsite wastewater system as follows:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
Property Owner: Rita Smith Clatsop County
Property Location: 762 F Street, Gearhart Township 06N, Range IOW, Section 10 BC
Facility Type: Single Family Dwelling Tax Lot 7404

2 Bedrooms

SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS

System Type: Pressure Distribution

Design Flow: 300 gals/day
Minimum Septic Tank Size: 1000 gals

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS

1 If there are discharges of sewage or septic tank effluent onto the ground surface or into public waters, the
property owner must take immediate steps to minimize the threat to public health and the environment.
These steps must include at a minimum:

1. Having the existing septic tank pumped, the outlet plugged, and the tank utilized as a temporary
holding tank until repair of the system is complete.

2. Securing the area of both contaminated and saturated soils with barricades, roping, caution tape
and the posting of warning notices. The notice must read, "Warning - This Area is Contaminated with
Sewage - Please Stay Out" or similar language.

3. Treating the affected area of contaminated/saturated soil with either a calcium carbonate
compound (lime) or other type of sanitizing compound.

2 A failing system must be repaired as soon as possible. Should the repair of this system be delayed, the
property owner must notify the agent by phone or in writing the reasons for delay, and propose a
different completion date. Delays may be cause for a formal enforcement action which may result in a
civil penalty assessment.

3 All roof drains must be directed away from the system.

4 Meet all required setbacks.

5 Properly decommission the old septic system in accordance with OAR 340-071-0185 and submit
documentation with Final Inspection Request and Notice form.

6 The system must be installed by the property owner or a licensed sewage disposal business (installer).

7 The system must be installed in accordance with the plan approved by the agent, including any changes
made by the agent.
8 Vehicular traffic and livestock must be restricted from the system area.

9 All work is to conform to Oregon Administrative Rules, Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073. Make no
changes in system location or specifications without written approval from the permit issuing agent.

Application ID: 408999, Repair Permit - Single Family Dwelling-Minor, Owner Name: Rita Smith Page10of2
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INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS

1 A final inspection request and notice form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the
constructed system and a list of all materials used in the construction of the system must be completed
and submitted prior to requesting a final inspection.

2 A pre-cover inspection of the installed absorption facility (prior to backfill) is required.

For pre-cover inspection information, contact your agent below:

()o s C b Ly Onsite Wastewater Specialist ~ 7/22/2009  7/22/2010
Authorized Agent: Title Date Issued Expiration Date

Connie Schrandt

Department of Environmental Quality
Northwest Region, Warrenton Office
65 N Highway 101, Suite G
Warrenton, OR 97146

Phone: (503) 861-3280

Fax: (503) 861-3259

See the Attachment 1 for additional information about your permit.

Application ID: 408999, Repair Permiit - Single Family Dwelling-Minor, Owner Name: Rita Smith Page 2 of 2
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| % - SITE PLAN FOR PROPOSED SEPTIC REPAIR
" Site Plan Must Be Current ’ : | e
. SiteAddress: 1 (DL F =t o . ciy: Qecxy har+
| TaxLot _j4c4 ' Acres; ____ Subdivision: _ P OF EN
Lot: Blocic | Property Owner: R\"“O\ Smﬁv\ﬂ
N /=T SR T~ el ! O AR
Scale: 1 Square = Feet SITE PLAN MUST SHOW ALL PROPERTY LINES AND DFMENS(ONS- _

I certify that the.above lnformatxon Is aocu:ate to the best of my knowiedge This site plan is based on actual
measurements and conditions on the site. :

lamthe [ ]Owner or [“]Authorized Agent Name (please print): Pell CD/\@{’VQC%’ICF\ _VV‘ .
Signature! (\QA/O\?TQG 03.1937_,_} ZLZZOC? . |
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W AITE CONCRETE PRODUCTS, LLC
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1000 GALLON SEPTIC TANK tia
EXCAVATION DIMENSIONS o e it

GALLON WIDTH LENGTH HEIGHT | INLETTO [OUTLETTO| TANK 407+ =

CAPACITY | OFHOLE | OFHOLE | OF TANK | BOTTOM* | BOTTOM* | WEIGHT 7 293)7
1000 7 | 8.5 66" 54" 52" 9300%

“MEASUREMENT FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE TANK TO BOTTOM OF INLET AND OUTLET HOLE.

TANK INCLUDES: 6" RISER 31" DIAMETER X 2 /2" THICK LID

4" ABS INLET/OUTLET COUPLERS 8" DIAMETER CLEAN OUT PORT

24526 S. HWY 99E « PO BOX 306 - CANBY, OR 97013 - TEL: 503 266 2670 - FAX: 503 266 7466




Application for Ons.ce Séwage

DaleS!an;p: . _ForDEQUscOnly' /I
Treatment System , Dute Recsived _7 Mg [T
. FeePaid 225
Department of Environmental Quality B i::;’:}‘;“ bq/ ¢07) 22
65N Highway 101, Suite G . JuL 16 200 - 51-09
Warrenton, OR 97146 : : : ::‘: ;WJ—J——
: 22
Phone/TTY: (503) 861-3280 | 1;':'; Z‘::::“—:’—-ﬁ
" Fax: (503) 8613259 - AF : gl | Deniios

A Properl\ Owner Information

- Wil St @sa S £ Mooan Toad HilbbacR 9733 S6- 99419

Mailing Address (SM«POB@\,C:ty State, Zip Code) ' Phone Nuaber
B. Legal Property Descnpuon :

TGN oW _6BC. TAbA

 Township Range . Section  TaxLet ™ - Tax Account Number AmgcorIMSizc -

Couaty ' StbdivisionName

.' "PropertyAddms 7672 f’é‘_ L G‘écuflﬂw O‘ﬁ

. 'lDirettions to Pr_opc:ty: LW @r\ G; S‘f‘l’ee:f/ ‘I'(/U/ﬁé. I/U/E P S?LVE&TI/

C. Existinu Facility / Proposd Facilitv / Water lnl’onmion

jsting Faclity: o Proposed Facility: © L - Water Supply '

?g Fa:_x)x)ﬁly Residence : [ single Family Residence- - C lZI Public c’aVWf’
- Nimb&x of Bedroqms _ _ Numbgofncdmm _ O anatc S
CDoter - - S QOotee . el Speing Shard

D. Tvpe of Application

Site Evaluation Renewal Petmit Authorization Notice for: )
nstricti Penhi . 1] Existing System Eval tion - Connecting to an Existing System Not in Use
RepauP o . Petmit'l'xinsfer _ S Dchhcmg:MnbﬂcHomcoerscwuhMctMobﬂcHamc
. P - ) : or House
D Et;:ﬁaﬁ:\n Petmkﬁ?‘ - Permit Rcmstgtpmeqt The Addition of Onc of More Bedrooms
O v 1. ) » , Pecsonal Hapdship

‘Temporacy Housing
Other —Please Specxfy

If the required fec and attachments are not included with this application, it will be returned to you as moomplcte Posta ﬂag orsign -
. w1th your name and address at the entrance to the property. Flag and number the test holes.

- Bymy SIgnawre I catfy that the xnfotmauon 1 have furnished is correct, and hereby grant the Department of Environmental Quahty

_. it’s authorized W&mnw enter onto the above described property for the sole purpose of ﬁus apphcahon. e
jo/w/d/a [ _ 7 ‘llﬂq ' | .>©3~&/‘92~ 7;/
“eress Hell - Q?@i@i - 7490 (fag.

Applicant’s Name —Please Pmt chibly s Phone Number . -~ Applicant's E-mail Addcéss

';@om X Fevest Gave OB dill

Apphcmt s Madmg Addmss

: Apphmnt is the Tl owner [ Authorized Repmentatwe MLmensed Scptxc Installer

" [ Authorization Attached :éf ) CCH‘)%[\O‘I’I a FJZLL

RevBIQ b



North Coast Office
65 N. Highway 101, Suite G.
: DEQ Warrenton, OR 97146
Telephone: (503) 861-3280 Fax: (503) 861-3259 -1 16 201
Department of - . . .
Quality

?:3‘“ Departm‘eht’ of Environmental Quality

~ NOTICE AUTHORIZING REPRESENTATIVE

- I, R\ \ F\ OM ITH _have authorized
P Nare)

%EL\ (/(/Y\JCS’- L gTPZ (IN! r nn = toact as my agent in performing

(Authorized Representative/ Print Name)
the activities necessary to obtain site evaluations, permits, and other onsite wastewater
treatment program services provided by the Depariment of Environmental Quality on the
-property described below in accordance with OAR chapter 340, division 071. | agree that any
costs not satlsﬁed by the Authorized Representatwe are my responsnblllty

. PROPER]Y IDENTIFICATION

7(@1 Pt Geni Vo

Property $|tus or Road Address

-~ And 'de'séribed in the records of : ‘County as:
 Township. 0N _ Range_[OW_ Section 10BC. MapiD____ TaxLoti(s) 7404
' Townéhip _ Range Section_ Map ID_ Tax Lot #(5) .
PROPERTY OWNER: |
Printed Name: ﬁt?‘a - ds SVM Tl . - -
: Stgnature W&Lz 7[/ uﬁm/dik : Date: _7 =/0-09
. Address: [Bva  SE. Morgan Road - Phone:(508) 544"l Tq.
_ City, State, Zip;_ L i/Ls -loDro;/D}? Q7/23 Fax:

"E-mail Address:

' AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Printed Name; P) %ﬂwhm J-\Q(C/ :

- Signature: o [ , Date: .1 / IO/ 69
Address: DO &L QQ4 | . ‘Phone: 503 90] 73877
City, State, Zip: H\Y—@# 67’()\/(" JE G/ ¢ _ Fax )("7 449~ 15942~

E-mail Address:

" Warrenton DEQ Onsite Authorization Letter- December 2005



07/16/2009 11:03 FAX 5037389385, CITY OF GEARHART doo1

5 APPW‘N““‘W O 321(& St’Y\i’H‘\“ |

Mg s [309 & Mygan Rond g ol
City, State Zip Code: H—luéhfw OE q_/loz% | ] 16 :
Tt (5/3) BAL- G699

2. Property Information:
ACounly: . : " Tax Lot No.:
Township: _(/; \/ | Rasge: | OV | secton: | ) BC
myselass 0 TS Gemrngrt |

. Block: . e . e TlAnd

. "._:'s.ubdivisionName GE applicable): ' ' '

" 3.This proposed facility is for:
TR Aq individual, singlo-family dwelling :
* i Describe the type of development, business, or facility and the provided services or products:

O PR —

T Commnﬁmnmnaﬁoubemitfor [’}imc@sumﬁou' X Repair [ Alteration
' D Non-wmu-camndﬁmmqum:sts(for example, pit prvy/vault toilet for campgrounds)
E AmbnrrmnouNoncc for: [} Replacement of dwelling [_] Bedroom addition

[:'l Othcrdnngesmlnnduscmvolvmgpomﬂsemgeﬂawm

B S TN IR S S S AT NG LTI, AT e LW o 190G o vPaA S UYL S B A2 a0 £ S V2L
SPmpmtyZonmg‘ : ‘Q—'—/ menmmhmlSm (O o &
6. The facility islocated: /. inside city imits [Jissidc UGB~ [J ouiside UGB
If inside UGB, tho proposed facility is subject to: s s, ‘ 4 :
City Junsdmhon E] Counly jurisdiction [J Shared City/Cowmty jurisdiction

T Domtheproposcdfac&tycomplywﬂhallspphcablclocallandusemquumnuns &Ys ' E]Nd T
" Ifyou answered "Yes" abovc,waslh:scomphanocbascdom

Compliance with local comprehensive plans and land use requements (pmvxd:: a citation to the applicable pmvmons)
a3 Cundlhomlap]xwal(ptmdeﬁndmssandmmhonoruﬂzchawpyofthoapphmblnhnduscdmon)
[J Measure 49 waiver (provide Dcpamnmt of Land Conservation and Development approval mmber)
Bnbr.r pmndc reasops for affmative complisnce dectslon or attach findings of fact

PR ICR T

SPlanmngOﬂiowlSIgnamrc f/DW/] }7%/
. Print Name: DI /’M/I/ALLJ/ Datee /=L -0F
Tl C A= Telephone: ~7 2 G =550/

" Ousitel UCS 2/28/2008




T 3 Tax}kmatcdal: i

FYISTING SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
Answer the follovang as best you can.
- 1. The cxisting sewage dxsposal systcm consists of (check):

Scphc’l‘wk -( )’ Disposal Treaches ( ) Unknown
) SecpageBed () Cesspool orPit :

) ‘() Other —
. (Describe)

2, thn was your sewage dwposal system mstalled?

(Y ear) (Pecmit No.)

96 Stocl.'_ o ( ) Concrete - | () Fibeglass
" () Polyethyleac () Unknown
. - 4. Volute of the scptic’tir‘_xkin gall?qs {OOO
5. When was the sptic tank last pumped?’ &C(ﬂ (Attach rccetpt)

-+ 6. Numiber of disposal trenches:
1. Total lcngth of dlsposal trenches (focl)

. Is your sewage dtsposal system curreutly in usc? Yes QO . No ( )
If no, how long has the systent been out of use?

Ifthe scwagc . disposal system secves a dwellmg, how many bedrooms inthe
Dwellmg? How many people occupy the dwellmg?

10 Ifthe scwagc disposal system serves 2 busmcss how many cmployccs do you
cmploy? _ Type of business:

By my signature, I cerdlify the abovc mformauon is aocumc and true 1o the best of
My knowledgc

2/ léa_ - jﬁ/umﬁdﬁ

Didte . Signature of Propetly ownes ot
Legally Authorized Representative



Warrenton Office
65 N Highway 101, Suite G
Warrenton, OR 97146

s

DEQ)

Receipt Number: 140714

- Oregon Department of Environmental Quality

Date Received 7/16/2009

Received From Rita Smith
(Check Name); 1302 SE Morgan Road

Hilisboro, OR 97123

For TO6N R10W S10 BC
Property TaxlLot 7404
At: Clatsop County
762 F Street
Gearhart, OR 97138

165.00
60.00

Base Fee:

Surcharge Fee:

Plan Review Flow Fee:
Pump Evaluation Fee:
Flow Fee:

Reinspection Fee:

Total Fee:

$225.00

Previous Payments: 0.00 |
Current Payment: 225.00 ‘
Ovei Payment: 0.00 J
Total Payments: $225.,.00.|‘

Check #
Money Order #
Amount Paid  Payment Type Purchase Order # Bank Number Amount Applied-
225.00 Check 6323 24-22 225.00
Total Amount Applied:

$225.00

s e

Application ID: 408999
Application Type: Repair Permit

Single Family Dwelling-Minor\

System Type: Unknown
Pump Evaluation: No

Flow: 450 gallons/day

$225.00

Receipt Amount:
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STATE OF OREGON

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUAL.TY

SUBSURFACE SEWAGE SYSTEM

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY COMPLETION

Property Owner 7’114'1 L otuns /)@rr;{ Permit Number G*ﬁé
T (i"N RO  Sec. _Zé_.ic_/ . Tax Lot/ Acct. No. Zﬂﬁ‘“_ _
Loc./Road F St } C‘;’é’d/"}iar{'

Installer Oa}/é’; Day !s‘bfu

Disposal Trenches: _400 Square Fi. 5«?5@ i& B@c{m
Tank Size: /OO  Gallons. System Designed to Serve Y ﬁ@ﬂ{féc‘f}m /"[am@

5,

Plot Plan: !;, o
- * N /VU Z/‘?/Iff—é 7;&/[‘0 /N /Q/gl”?f’[:ﬁé/
| E! _ .//”ééb
4] Se b~ : /
S f//’/%(; 76’6/1/( .S/aué/ Ae ;Dam/ng(/
and Dmm‘f/‘f/o/ 1‘7263 7[)/“5,4 &/
ot every §or ¢ yeal
DEQ/WQ-402 1/78 - _F 57" R

[N

STATE OF OREGON ] LBl

DEPAnx~WENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALL.-..

SUBSURFACE

The Iniaasﬁon of this Subsurface Sewage System has Produced the Following Violations:
/ -

AGE SYSTEM INSTALLATION

S MEPACE
.44, l{/'//.;. L] ARy

. . 2
BED 45 300t Sguare st Bt gy %@Mﬁyﬂa[ ak /‘»f]c /mrm,«y‘

/7
/

/l
l
\\

\

T
AN

Under " the provisions of the OREGON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES, all violaﬁons\‘l-ixsted above must be corrected and a

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY COMPLETION must be issued prior t

cornpleted, call for inspection.

PERMIT NO. G-3
* INSPECTION:
TME __ A%
DATE ﬁwﬁ 25}/755/ 5 "

BY 2,

gl e SN £
(SIGNATURE)

oo T o 0 w8 W B I N = N

CONTACT: G’@m 7/ é)%// /@ //

325 8LLO

am mres Rl @IFEF

o use of this systém. When corrections have been



STATE OF OREGC”
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONME:

iL QUALITY

Date Rec'd
Receipt No. __Mlg_‘_ Permit No. _@"_"_?L(g_
Date Appl. Completfed

Site Inspection Date

FOR DEQ USE ONLY

-1

=K

Amt. Rec’d $M

Approved

Pre-Cover Inspection Date

Disapproved

APPLICATION FOR SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

(NON-REFUNDABL‘E FEES MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION)

1. [J Site Evaluation Report for New System ($6X00§ $120.00

2. [] Permit to Construct New System %BEX0X (Site Evaluation (No. 1) Required) $40.00

3. [J Permit to Repair Malfunctioning System ($25.00)

4. [J Permit to Connect New or Altered Structure to Existing System (XXXXR) $40.00

5. [] Permit to Connect Mobile/Modular Home fo Existing System ($25.00)

6. [] Permit Renewal ($25.00)

7. [ Existing System Evaluation $40.00

8. [ Other (Specify) ASSESSORS MAP 25¢
REFERENCE

INFORMATION (Please Print) .
2, :

/, EoS S Busz Yl 3 % &) D AL
NWE F APPLICANT ! NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER
T Bow BEK
ADDRESS ADDRESS
S - ;2>
rg’z//*f—§1D£ ?/7/»‘ -
cy . . b ZIP CODE cy ZIP CODE
758 7503
PHONE PHONE
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION g )
(O] OB - 2 ot C4 250 D
Township Range Section Tax Lot/Account NHT'?FF County ¢
Subdivision/Area Tract Block Lot Lot Size
PROPOSAL DESCRIPTION
PLANNED USE: House . Mobile/Modular Home . Commercial . Industrial . Other
= 3
No. of Bedrooms _Z— . Water Supply (__ s e 4
/ (Describe)

APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE
1. Test Holes (For 1,

). Date Ready
2. Zoning Approval (Except 1, 3, 6 and 7) you may attach

the appropriate County, City or Indian Planning Commission.

Signature and Name of Zoning Agency

3. Plot Plan.
4. Other

a copy of your Zoning Permit or obfain the signature of

DIRECTIONS TO SITE: (A Map Would Help)

FLAG TEST HOLES!! (3'x3'x4' deep)

. ! ; - P o e

LC—"L",{;," < pc,}/j, ; 2/ :bL—({, >

“NATURE P / )7 < 7‘ \j ‘v/' 7 .
415 1778 f77 < /(Comract Purchas¢76wner/lnstaller) 4

DATE \7:"(.7" /’7“9'/

SP*54381-340
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oy S po ¢ ,';’ i
Department of Envirorimerntal Quality
122 SW. s AVENUE. 2.0. BOX 1760. PORTILAND, CREGON 97207 PHONE (503) 229-
Qecossmmnmonamm s v 7w
March 24, 1980
Astoria Branch
818 Commercial
Astoria, Oregon 97103
Dave Darling
Hamlet Route, Box 475 :
Seaside, Oregon 97138
RE: 610-10BC-7404
Dear Mr. Darling,
'
On 3-18-80 ., I performed an on site evaluation of the proverty referenced above

to determine whether a subsurface sewaage disposal permit could be issused.

As a result of this evaluation, I have determined that the conditions on the site are

in comnliance with the Oregon Administrative Rules pertaining to standards for subsur-
face and alternative sewage and nonwater-carried waste disposal. An approved evaluation
report shall remain in effect until issuance of a permit to construct, unless in the
meantime conditions on subject or adjacent properties have been altered in any mahner
which would orohibit issuance of a permit in which case the evaluation report shall

be considered null and void. A permit will be granted when the reauired plot plan

and fee are received by the Department. Please note RESTRICTIONS LISTED BELOW.

Sincerely,

Ray T. Franklin, RS
Department of Environmental Quality

RESTRICTIONS:

1) Provide an absorption area of 200 square feet with a minimum septic tank capacity
of 1000 gallons for the propbsed 2 bedroom house.MAXIMUM SIZE HOUSE IS 2 BEDROOMS.

2) Place the drainfield in the approved area ohn the North part of the Lot.

3) MAXIMUM trench depth is 12" with 12" backfill over the drainfield.

4) Septic Permit must be issued at the same time the building permit is issued by the
City of Gearhart. ©Septic Permit is valid for one (1) year only and cannot be renewed.

5) Any extreme alteration of the natural soil profile in the approved area could void
this approval.

6) Submit a detailed plot plan and obtain a sewage disposal system construction permit
prior to construction (application and plot plan enclosed).

7) This approval void if in conflict with any local planning or building regulations.

RTF4%



State of Oregon
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

CERTIFICATE
OF FAVORABLE SITE EVALUATION FOR
INDIVIDUAL SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

(Not a permit for construction)

This is to certify that the following described property

has been evaluated on and found to be approvable for the installation of one
subsurface sewage disposal system in accordance with ORS 454.605 through 454.755 and administrative rules
of the Environmental Quality Commission promulgated thereunder.

This approval is given on the basis that the lot or parcel described above will not be further parti-
tioned or subdivided and that conditions on subject or adjacent properties have not been altered in any
manner which would prohibit issuance of a permit under the statutes and rules noted above. Any such sub-
division, partitioning or alteration voids this certificate.

The subsurface sewage disposal system is to be located on the above-described property as follows:

A system to be located anywhere on the lot or parcel other than as described above will require an
additional site evaluation along with an additional fee.

This certification is valid until a subsurface sewage disposal system is installed pursuant to a permit
obtained from or until earlier cancellation,
pursuant to Commission rules, with written notice thereof by the Department of Environmental Quality to
the then owners according to Department records or the county tax records, whichever are more current.
Subject to the foregoing, this certification runs with the land and will automatically benefit subsequent
owners of the land.

Issued:
Date
To:
Landowner
Address
By
City State Zip DEQ or Contract Agent

DEQ/WQ-403 6/76 SP*38488-340
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Lots 33, 35, 37, 39, 41, 43, and 45, Harkson's Subdivision of
Biock 11, GEARHART FAHX, and Parcel No. 1, dezcribed in Book
329, Page 396, Clatsop Cmmuy FilmﬂRecords.

January 12, 1977 X
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\m ,1 e_ : . A,wi‘« 4_}?,.‘/5 GJ//
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STATE OF OREGC F~™ DEQ USE ONLY
- - ¥ («'e)
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMEL. 4L QUALITY pate Recd D2 ~¥0 At recd $.120

Receipt No. M Permit No.
Date Appl. Completed

Site Inspection Date

Approved ___ Disapproved

Pre-Cover Inspection Date

APPLICATION FOR SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

(NON-REFUNDABLE FEES MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION)

[Z]/SITE Evaluation Report for New System ($—75—90€/020'

1.

2. [J Permit to Construct New System ($25:00) (Site Evaluation (No. 1) Requnred)-‘40
3. [J Permit to Repair Malfunctioning System ($25.00)

4. [J Permit to Connect New or Altered Structure to Existing System ($25.00)

5. [J Permit to Connect Mobile/Modular Home to Existing System ($25.00)

6. [] Permit Renewal ($25.00)

7. [J Existing System Evaluahon44o

8. [ Other (Specify)

ERENCE INFORMATION (Please Print)

/H,//(I’ /H’//Mﬂ CAm s

Ham|ete Boute. “Box 475
(zd S Ldu C:)/Z’Lé/‘ OI/) Z’:)O{E% CITY ZIP CODE
7%5 LYol

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

J00S &0 )0 BC. T4 K (//m‘sa,,o

Township Range Section Tax Lot/Account Number Coun

/1 /235% 37 60« 100
Subdivision/Area Tract . Block Lot Lot Size
PROPOSAL DESCRIPTION
PLANNED USE: House _/_ Mobile/Modular Home . Commercial . Industrial . Other

A
No. of Bedrooms —_<3 . Water Supply C ,/-%/

APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE

1. Test Holes (For 1, ). Date Ready
2. Zoning Approval (Except 1, 3, 6 and 7) you may attach a copy of your Zoning Permit or obfaln the signature of

the appropriate County, ClTy or Indian Plannlng Commussno;b)

_/

; ﬁ

Signature and Name of Zoning Agency _\ Y, X/—f’_ if‘* Ji//"/j "7/ - /,'4/,(/1‘ Wi '/ /1'4/:"”/\
. /

A

(Describe)

3. Plot Plan.
4, Other

DIRECTIONS TO SITE: (A Map Would Help)

SIGNATURE ,j()//zfz}/ A'O%Z—-f/ DATE__ 3 /¥ — 50

(Contract Pur%r/OWner/lnsfaller) SPY54381:340

DEQ/WQ-415 1/78
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CLATSOP COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
A 857 COMMERCIAL STREET

P. O. BOX 206. ASTORIA. OREGON 97103
TELEPHONE 325.7441 EXT. 30

‘May 27, 1976

Mr. Forrest W. Smith
2125 S. Edgewood St. #6
Seasice, Oregon 97138

RE: 610 - 10 7400 KQ,p/u,@,(/

Dear lx. Smith:

On th: 26th of May, 1976, this office conducted an on site evaluation of the
above referenced property for the purpose of determining the feasibility of
subsu:‘face sewage disposal. During the evaluation a ground water table was
encow:itered at a depth of 56 inches. Under the Oregon Administrative Rules
for Subsurface Sewage Disposal, one must not encounter a ground water table
within an area of 66 inches in depth to ground surface. (0.A.R. Chapter 340,
Division 7, 71-030 (1) ¢).

At this time the Clatsoo County Health Department will not be able to issue
a perrit to construct a subsurface disposal system.under the ex1st1ng rules
perta“nlng to subsurface sewage disposal. ;

Shoulc you have further questions regarding the evaluation, please call or
come by. ’ .

Sincerely,
R

Bill D. Mason, R. S.
Clatsor County Sanitarian

BDM/ jmc

cc: Deosartment of Environmental Quality
Clatsop County Assessor

IATSOP COUNTY

&3

R e e A 0 e e

e



Department of Fnvironmental Quality . Land Quality

1234
Portland, Oregon 97205

S. W. Morrison CLATsoP County

Application to the Department of Environmental Quality
for a Permit to Construct a |
New oy Repair a Subsurface Sewage
Disposal Systenm ‘
Permit Fees: New $50.00. Repair, Alteration $15.00

REFERENCE INFORMATION

ForeecsT W, SmITH section [O ¢ &GN, = [0 W.WM,

Mame of Applicant i
Tax ot or Account # 1746@

7
2125 . § é:dqe woé)d S‘}' iﬁé GCERRHART, OREGON )
hadres Location LOTS 33 ¥ '3§ O0F HARKSoN s

[ ¢ MOT DeTELMINED
SEASIDE , ORE. - SuBDWiiN OF Block u/ﬁ Yer
City ' Installers Name :
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
New Constructicn Y\ \’\UYN’-— Repaisr
Installation will serve: House / Mobile Home__ ~~ Mobile Home-r?ark_ e
Commercial Building Other (Expiain)
No. of Living Units ‘JZ No. Beﬁroomqﬂig . 4 N

) 6@d$dﬁ

Water Supply: Public 4~ Comnmunity Private Garbage Dispocal? Saniterf

“Cervice .,,?

»

REQUIRED EXHIBITS

1. Proposed Subsurface Sewage Disposal System DEQ Interim Form &
rim Form #2

~

2. Planning Evaluation -~ Bullding Permit (Iocal Opt.ion)

3. Other (Local Option)

I hereby certify that the information contained in this application is true and

correct to the best of my knowledge and belici
%/m@fba- ngélt

Signature (Owner/Installer)

)») i t Q ‘ . . // Z )
erm No i : . Date @7/ 0/7&
. — /

Isnued

6:1 te

Trntaoavinm Tavae 81
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